2.1

3.1
3.2
3.21
3.2.2
3.2.3
3.3
331
3.3.2
3.3.3
3.4

Overview

UPS Reliability

Batteries

Recommendation

Roles and Responsibilities
Purchasing

Prerequisites

Supply and install
Maintenance and monitoring
Installation

Earthing

Ventilation

Risks to Firefighting and Electrical Maintenance
Charging Batteries

V3 - November 2023

A B2 B2 BB BB W W LW LW LWDNDDD




V3 -

Prifysgol Bangor University



Prifysgol



V3 - November 2023



V3 - November 2023



o Departmental contact

The maintenance schedule shall be according to the following table:

Power Frequency Maintenance & Test Action Responsible
rating

0-1kVA Annual PAT test and visual inspection Departmental
(portable) End expected life | Recorded WEE disposal via IT Departmental

[1] Services
1-10kVA | Annual Visual inspection Departmental
(stationary) | After three years Manufacturers preventative Departmental
maintenance visit

V3 - November 2




