

1	Overview	2
2	UPS Reliability	2
2.1	Batteries	3
3	Recommendation	3
3.1	Roles and Responsibilities	3
3.2	Purchasing	3
3.2.1	Prerequisites	3
3.2.2	Supply and install	4
3.2.3	Maintenance and monitoring	4
3.3	Installation	4
3.3.1	Earthing	4
3.3.2	Ventilation	4
3.3.3	Risks to Firefighting and Electrical Maintenance 4	
3.4	Charging Batteries	

## o Departmental c

The maintenance schedule shall

Power rating	Frequency	
0 – 1 kVA	Annual	PAT test and visual inspection
(portable)	End expected life [1]	Recorded WEE disposal via IT Services
1 – 10 kVA	Annual	Visual inspection
(stationary)	After three years	Manufacturers preventative maintenance visit